DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$546.00 Rec:\$17.00 2017-902954

\$563.00 Pgs=4

08/21/2017 12:12 PM

ETRCO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN#: 1321-29-002-034

RPTT: \$546.00

Recording Requested By: Western Title Company

Escrow No.: 089669-TEA When Recorded Mail To: Robert D. Eubank and Lynn

Rasmussen

11700 Entiat River Rd. Entiat, WA 98822

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

Signature \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Traci Adams Escrow Officer

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

## **GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Bently Family LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company, who acquired title as The Bently Family Limited Partnership

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Robert D. Eubank and Lynn Rasmussen, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 4 as set forth on Final Parcel Map #2 LDA 04-087 for The 1995 Gregory C. Lynn and Suzanne Towse Trust Agreement, dated May 16, 1995, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on July 10, 2007 in Book 0707, Page 3209, as Document No. 704856, Official Records.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 07/09/2017

Daigan and Sale Deed - rage 3	
Bently Family LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company	\ \
By: CPB Holdings, Ltd, its Managing Member	\ \
By: Jarobe, Chief Financial Officer	
By:	
Brady Frey, Chief Operating Officer	
STATE OF Nevada }ss commen	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	EMILY TEDORE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA My Appt Exp. Oct. 1, 2020
July 12th, 2017	ONNE PARTICIONE DE LA PROPERTICIONE DE LA PROP
By Jeffrey Jarboe ⊁★★★★	
all	
Notary Public	
STATE OF	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	
<del></del>	
By Brady Frey See attacker	
Notary Public	

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	ate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the he truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California  County of San Flam G Sco  On Tury 13, 2017 before me.	WETTE MAKIE CONDE, NOTARY PUBLI
personally appeared BRAN J. P	WETE MAILLE CONDE, NOTATLY PUBLIC Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowle	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are ledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in is/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), cted, executed the instrument.
VVETTE MARIE CONDE Notary Public - California San Francisco County Commission # 2162684 My Comm. Expires Sec. 11, 2020	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	7/01/1/
Though this section is optional, completing this	TIONAL information can deter alteration of the document or sometry form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	Document Date:
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other That	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
Other:	Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer is Representing:
organia i representing.	organic to troproducting,
	·

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessors Parcel Number(s) a) 1321-29-002-034				\ \
2.	Type of Property:		FOR REC	ORDERS OPTIO	NAL USE ONLY
	a) X Vacant Land	b) Single Fam. Res.	DOCUMENT	/INSTRUMENT#:_	
	c) Condo/Twnhse	d) □ 2-4 Plex	t	PAGE	
	e) ☐ Apt. Bldg	f) Comm'l/Ind'l	DATE OF RE	ECORDING:	
	g)   Agricultural	h)	NOTES:		
	i) 🗆 Other				
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of P Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure		\$140,000.		
	Transfer Tax Value:		\$140,000.	00	
	Real Property Transfer Tax	Due:	\$546.00		
4.	If Exemption Claimed:  a. Transfer Tax Exem  b. Explain Reason for	ption per NRS 375.090, S Exemption:	ection		
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage to The undersigned declares an 375.110, that the information supported by documentation parties agree that disallowant result in a penalty of 10% of	d acknowledges, under pen provided is correct to the if called upon to substantice of any claimed exempt	best of their iate the infor ion, or other	r information and b mation provided he determination of a	elief, and can be crein. Furthermore, the
	suant to NRS 375,030, the I	Buyer and Seller shall be	jointly and	severally liable for	r any additional amount
owe	# 1 F 1 17 / E . /	000	/ /	aca, I	
	nature ( )		Capacity	- UGIU	
Sign	SELLER (GRANTOR) INF (REQUIRED)  t Bently Family LLC	ORMATION	Capacity BUYER (C (REQUIR) Print Name:	-	MATION and Lynn Rasmussen
Nan		, in the man annihilation I			. m. m. m. j. iii a subiii ii bobii
75	Iress: 1597 Esmeralda Av	ve. A	Address:	11700 Entiat Rive	er Rd.
City		**	City:	Entiat	
Stat	e: NV 2	Lip: 89423 S	tate:	WA Z	ip: 98822
<u>CO1</u>	MPANY/PERSON REQUES	TING RECORDING			

1362 Highway 395, Ste. 109 City/State/Zip: Gardnerville, NV 89410

Print Name: eTRCo. LLC. On behalf of Western Title Company

(required if not the seller or buyer)

Douglas Office

Address:

Esc. #: 089669-TEA